
 

APPOINTED SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER 2016 

NO PROJECT 
NAME & 
NUMBER 

DATE 
OF 
SPECIF
ICATIO
N 
APPRO
VAL  

DATE 
OF 
ADVE
RT 

DATE 
OF  
CLOSI
NG  

PROGRE
SS ON 
EVALUA
TION   

EVALUA
TION 
DATE 

PROGRE
SS ON 
ADJUDIC
ATIO N  

 
ADJUDICATI
ON DATE 

PROGRESS  APPOINTMENT 
DATE  

01 Fetakgomo 
Local 
municipality 
Rural 
household 
sanitation 
project phase 
2.1 SK8/3/1-
02/2016/17 
 

29-07-
2016 

08-07-
2016 

25-07-
2016 

Evaluate
d 

13-10-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed 

24-10-2016 The following service 
providers were 
appointed. 
 
1.1 Swings construction 

and projects for C1 
and C3. 
 

 
Cluster 1-R2 126 222.84 
and  

24/10/2016 



Cluster 3-R2 940 176.68  
 
 
 
1.2 Mgoda   Trading 
was appointed for 
cluster2. 
  
Cluster 2- R3 272 254 
.06. 
  
1.3 Umjantshi-Esporweni 
trading Enterprise for 
cluster 4 with the bid 
amount of R3 690 330.76 
 

02 Nkadimeng 
Regional 
Water Supply 
Scheme: 
Phase 11A. 
Bulk water 
supply, 
storage & 
Reticulation 
for 
Dihlabaneng,
Lehlabile,Tjat
ane, 
Manganeng 
and 
Matsebeng.  

07-06-
2016 

26-06-
2016 

28-07-
2016 

Evaluate
d  

27-09-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed  

30-09-2016 Readira JV Matlala 
Nyapele was appointed 
with bid amount of  
R47 140 547.32 

11/10/2016 
 



SK8/3/1-
01/2016/17 
 

03 Fetakgomo 
Local 
municipality 
Rural 
household 
sanitation 
project phase 
2.1 SK8/3/1-
03/2016/17 
 

29-07-
2016 

18-07-
2016 

02-08-
2016 

Evaluate
d  

05-10-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed 

11-10-2016 The following service 
providers were appointed  
 
1.1 QCK Lezmin cluster 

1 and cluster 2. 
 

 Cluster 1-R4 541 
273.22 
 

 Cluster 2-R5 446 
648.68 

 
 

1.2 Shatadi Developers 
for cluster 3 with the 
bid amount of  
R4 667 310.25 

 

28-10-2016  

04 Makhudutha
maga Local 
municipality 
Rural 
household 
sanitation 
project phase 
2.1 SK8/3/1-
05/2016/17 
 

29-07-
2016 

18-07-
2016 

02-08-
2016 

Evaluate
d 

13-10-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed 

14-10-2016 The following service 
providers were 
appointed. 
 
1.1 Zebacraft JV Lance 

Management for 
cluster 1 & 2 
 

•Cluster 1- R4,209,543.82 

 

14-10-2016 



•Cluster 2- 
R4,550,972.91 
 
1.2 Shatadi developers 

for cluster3 with the 
bid amount of  

       R5 318 897,43 

05 Makhudutha
maga Local 
municipality 
Rural 
household 
sanitation 
project phase 
2.1 SK8/3/1-
06/2016/17 
 

30-06-
2016 

26-07-
2016 

26-08-
2016 

Evaluate
d 

11-10-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed  

13-10-2016 Thalami Civils JV 
Maunyatlala  
Shakwana was 
appointed in all two 
clusters. 
  
•Cluster 1-R6 409 037.25 
 
•Cluster 2-R7 543 656.45 
 
 

   
 

28/10/2016 

06 Ephraim 
Mogale Local 
MunicipalityR
ural house 
hold  
Sanitation 
project phase 
2.1. Sk8/3/1-
08/2016/17 

30-06-
2016 

29-07-
2016 

16-08-
2016 

Evaluate
d  

11-10-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed 

13-10-2016 Zama Dunga Business 
Enterprise JV Ngoato le 
Nareadi Construction 
was appointed with a bid 
of R3 694 807.55 (one 
cluster only) 

28/10/2016 

07 Ephraim 
Mogale Local 
municipality 

06-07-
2016 

26-07-
2016 

11-08-
2016 

Evaluate
d 

27-09-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed 

30-09-2016 Mgoda Trading 
Enterprise was  

11/10/2016 



Rural 
household 
sanitation 
project phase 
2.1 SK8/3/1-
07/2016/17 
 

appointment with the bid  
amount  R3 540 591,88 
(one cluster only) 

0
8 

Ephraim 

Mogale 

Local 

Municipali

tyRural 

house hold  

Sanitation 

project 

phase 2.1. 

Sk8/3/1-

09/2016/17

(B) 

30 -

06-

2016 

26-

07-

2016 

26-

08-

2016 

Evaluat

ed 

30-09-

2016 

Adjudic

ated 

04-10-2016 Bakonzi Projects was 

appointed with the bid of R11 

081 978.08. 

19/10/2016 

09 Elias 
Motswaledi 
Local 
municipality 
Rural 
Household 
Sanitation 
Project 
Phase 2.1 

30-06-
2016 

29-08-
2016 

13-09-
2016 

Evaluate
d  

30-09-
2016 

Adjudicat
ed 

04-10-2016 The following service 
providers were 
appointed. 
 
1.1 Makometsane 

Trading Enterprise 
cluster 1 and 2 and. 

   

19/10/2016 



Sk8/3/1-
15/2016/17 

•Cluster1 – R3 897 
131.04 
  
•Cluster 2 - 
R4,876,473.69 

 
1.2 Khoephu Business  
 Enterprise cc cluster               
3 and 4. 
 
•Cluster 3 - R 4 183 
952.19 
 
•Cluster 4 - R4 204 
352.26 
 

 

 

 

 


