

Private Bag X8611 Groblersdal 0470, 3 West Street Groblersdal 0470 Tel: (013) 262 7300, Fax: (013) 262 3688 E-Mail: sekinfo@sekhukhune.co.za

APPOINTED SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER 2016

NO	PROJECT NAME & NUMBER	DATE OF SPECIF ICATIO N APPRO VAL	DATE OF ADVE RT	DATE OF CLOSI NG	PROGRE SS ON EVALUA TION	EVALUA TION DATE	PROGRE SS ON ADJUDIC ATIO N	ADJUDICATI ON DATE	PROGRESS	APPOINTMENT DATE
01	Fetakgomo Local municipality Rural household sanitation project phase 2.1 SK8/3/1- 02/2016/17	29-07- 2016	08-07- 2016	25-07- 2016	Evaluate d	13-10- 2016	Adjudicat ed	24-10-2016	The following service providers were appointed. 1.1 Swings construction and projects for C1 and C3. Cluster 1-R2 126 222.84 and	24/10/2016

									Cluster 3-R2 940 176.68	
									 1.2 Mgoda Trading was appointed for cluster2. Cluster 2- R3 272 254 .06. 1.3 Umjantshi-Esporweni trading Enterprise for cluster 4 with the bid amount of R3 690 330.76 	
02	Nkadimeng Regional Water Supply Scheme: Phase 11A. Bulk water supply, storage & Reticulation for Dihlabaneng, Lehlabile, Tjat ane, Manganeng and Matsebeng.	07-06- 2016	26-06- 2016	28-07- 2016	Evaluate d	27-09- 2016	Adjudicat ed	30-09-2016	Readira JV Matlala Nyapele was appointed with bid amount of R47 140 547.32	11/10/2016

	SK8/3/1- 01/2016/17									
03	Fetakgomo Local municipality Rural household sanitation project phase 2.1 SK8/3/1- 03/2016/17	29-07- 2016	18-07- 2016	02-08- 2016	Evaluate d	05-10- 2016	Adjudicat ed	11-10-2016	The following service providers were appointed 1.1 QCK Lezmin cluster 1 and cluster 2. • Cluster 1-R4 541 273.22 • Cluster 2-R5 446 648.68 1.2 Shatadi Developers for cluster 3 with the bid amount of R4 667 310.25	28-10-2016
04	Makhudutha maga Local municipality Rural household sanitation project phase 2.1 SK8/3/1- 05/2016/17	29-07- 2016	18-07- 2016	02-08- 2016	Evaluate d	13-10- 2016	Adjudicat ed	14-10-2016	The following service providers were appointed. 1.1 Zebacraft JV Lance Management for cluster 1 & 2 •Cluster 1- R4,209,543.82	14-10-2016

									•Cluster 2- R4,550,972.91 1.2 Shatadi developers for cluster3 with the bid amount of R5 318 897,43	
05	Makhudutha maga Local municipality Rural household sanitation project phase 2.1 SK8/3/1- 06/2016/17	30-06- 2016	26-07- 2016	26-08- 2016	Evaluate d	11-10- 2016	Adjudicat ed	13-10-2016	Thalami Civils JV Maunyatlala Shakwana was appointed in all two clusters. •Cluster 1-R6 409 037.25 •Cluster 2-R7 543 656.45	28/10/2016
06	Ephraim Mogale Local MunicipalityR ural house hold Sanitation project phase 2.1. Sk8/3/1- 08/2016/17	30-06- 2016	29-07- 2016	16-08- 2016	Evaluate d	11-10- 2016	Adjudicat ed	13-10-2016	Zama Dunga Business Enterprise JV Ngoato le Nareadi Construction was appointed with a bid of R3 694 807.55 (one cluster only)	28/10/2016
07	Ephraim Mogale Local municipality	06-07- 2016	26-07- 2016	11-08- 2016	Evaluate d	27-09- 2016	Adjudicat ed	30-09-2016	Mgoda Trading Enterprise was	11/10/2016

	Rural household sanitation project phase 2.1 SK8/3/1- 07/2016/17								appointment with the bid amount R3 540 591,88 (one cluster only)	
0 8	Ephraim Mogale Local Municipali tyRural house hold Sanitation project phase 2.1. Sk8/3/1- 09/2016/17 (B)	30 - 06- 2016	26- 07- 2016	26- 08- 2016	Evaluat	30-09- 2016	Adjudic ated	04-10-2016	Bakonzi Projects was appointed with the bid of R11 081 978.08.	19/10/2016
09	Elias Motswaledi Local municipality Rural Household Sanitation Project Phase 2.1	30-06- 2016	29-08- 2016	13-09- 2016	Evaluate d	30-09- 2016	Adjudicat ed	04-10-2016	The following service providers were appointed. 1.1 Makometsane Trading Enterprise cluster 1 and 2 and.	19/10/2016

Sk8/3/1- 15/2016/17	•Cluster1 – R3 897 131.04
	•Cluster 2 - R4,876,473.69
	1.2 Khoephu Business Enterprise cc cluster 3 and 4.
	•Cluster 3 - R 4 183 952.19
	•Cluster 4 - R4 204 352.26